

Department of Parks and Recreation BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION One Capitol Mall, Suite 500 Sacramento, California 95814

COMMISSION MEMBERS David O. Livingston, *Chair* Virginia Madueño, *Vice Chair* Douglas Metz Frank Peralta Katherine Pettibone Randy Short

NOTICE OF HEARING

BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION

REGULAR MEETING

May 12 and 13, 2015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Boating and Waterways Commission, pursuant to Section 82.4 of the Harbors and Navigation Code and pursuant to law, will tour the Live Oak Boat Launching Facility, Gridley Boat Launching Facility and Paradise Irrigation District's Paradise Lake Boating Launching Facility on Tuesday, May 12, 2015 in Paradise, California to take action on the attached Tour Agenda. This meeting is open to the public. This tour is accessible to people with disabilities. If you are in need of special accommodations, please contact Eva Murray at (916) 327-1778 or by email at <u>eva.murray@parks.ca.gov.</u>

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Boating and Waterways Commission, pursuant to Section 82.4 of the Harbors and Navigation Code and pursuant to law, will meet on, Wednesday, May 13, 2015 at the Elks Lodge #2026, 1100 Elk Lane, Paradise, California 95969 to take action on the attached Regular Meeting Agenda. This meeting is open to the public and accessible to people with disabilities. If you are in need of special accommodations, please contact Eva Murray at (916) 327-1778 or by email at <u>eva.murray@parks.ca.gov.</u>

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that any person who wishes to file written comments on any subject on the agenda must submit them to the undersigned at the address above. The public may present oral statements or arguments at the hearings as soon as the matter may be heard. Inquiries may be directed to Eva Murray at (916) 327-1778, or by email at <u>eva.murray@parks.ca.gov</u> FAX (916) 327-1771 or the Division of Boating and Waterways, One Capitol Mall, Suite 500, Sacramento, California, 95814. Notice and agenda for Commission meetings are available at <u>www.dbw.ca.gov</u>.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that approved Commission meeting minutes are posted on the Division of Boating and Waterways website following each Commission meeting. You may request printed copies by contacting Eva Murray at (916) 327-1778 or by email at <u>eva.murray@parks.ca.gov</u> or you may download the minutes (Adobe Acrobat pdf file format) at <u>www.dbw.ca.gov</u>.

Original signed by:

Col Christopher C. Conlin, USMC (Ret) Acting Deputy Director